U.S. PTO 12/079357 03/26/2008

Form	PTO-1595
OMB	No. 0651-

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103494343

FORM	CO	VER	SHE	ET
JTS	ON	11 \	/	

Internal Address:

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Alan Hoogenakker; Donald Pieronek Name: Active Technology II, LLC

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 7600 Sand Drive Execution Date(s) March 19, 2008 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Ft. Worth __ Security Agreement Change of Name

Joint Research Agreement State: Texas Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:76118 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No

4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents

concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: G. Brian Pingel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: BrownWinick Law Firm Authorized to be charged by credit card Regency West 5 Authorized to be charged to deposit account

✓ Enclosed Street Address: 4500 Westown Parkway - Ste. 277

None required (government interest not affecting title)

8. Payment Information City: West Des Moines a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ Zip: 50266 Expiration Date __ State: IA

Phone Number: 515-242-2400 b. Deposit Account Number 50-3021 Fax Number: 515-242-2448

Authorized User Name BrownWinick Law Firm **Email Address:**

March 26, 2008 9. Signature: Date Signature Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

G. Brian Pingel

/28/2008 LTRUONG 00000009 503021 12079357

40_00 DA FC:8021-

> **PATENT** REEL: 020756 FRAME: 0691

8/2008 LTRUONG

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Alan Hoogenakker, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10116 Hickory Lane, Urbandale, Iowa 50322 in the County of Polk, and the State of Iowa, and Donald Pieronek, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2275 Derrin Lane, Brookfield, WI 53045, in the County of Waukesha, have made an invention entitled VEHICLE COMMUNICATION METHOD AND APPARATUS and have today executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, and we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Active Technology II, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office at 7600 Sand Drive, Ft. Worth, Texas 76118, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation of continuationin-part, of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during our employment by said Company or within one year thereafter), and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereof, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said **Active Technology II, LLC**, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

As we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said **Active Technology II**, **LLC** as the assignee of the entire interest thereon.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts.

PATENT REEL: 020756 FRAME: 0692

IN WITNESS WHEREO and year set forth below.	F, we have hereunto assigned our names on the day
	And how Horizon Alm
	Alan Hoogenakker
	Donald Pieronek
STATE OF IOWA) }
COUNTY OF POLK) ss:)
On this day of Alan Hoogenakker known to m who executed the foregoing instable as his free act and deed, on the	e, and known by me to be the person described in and rument, and acknowledged that he executed the same,
	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of Polk
WISCOUSIN STATE OF MISSOURT RFL	JOSEPH R MCILHON NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA COMMISSION NUMBER 743513 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6 20 200 7
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA)
	and known by me to be the person described in and rument, and acknowledged that he executed the same,
	Note Lemanus
	Notary Public in and for the State of Wisconsin, County of Waukesha ROBERT F. LEMANCZYK
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/6/2010

RECORDED: 04/03/2008

REEL: 020756 FRAME: 0693